U.S. PTO 13/385379 02/16/2012

02/27/2012



103641101

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Betent and Trademark Office: Die	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Byoung I. Suh	Name: Bisco, Inc.
Liang Chen	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	10
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1100 W. Irving Park Road
Execution Date(s) February 15, 2012 & February 14, 2012	-
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Schaumberg
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois
Government Interest Assignment	2
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 60193
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	Name of the second seco
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Brian J. Lum of Ice Miller LLP	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Suite 3500	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 W. Madison Street	Enclosed
·	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: Illinois Zip: 60606	
Phone Number:312-726-8129	Donald Assessment Number
Fax Number: 312-726-6259	Deposit AccountiNumbers 09:000764 606667 13385 70
Email Address: Brian.Lum@icemiller.com	Authoriz ์ อี๋ ปีร์อี๋ริ่ไName <u>Ice ห์กิเเอ็ชิเบีย</u> ์
9. Signature:	C1 1/
Signature	February 16, 2012
Brian J. Lum	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 027850 FRAME: 0615

ICE MILLER LLP

200 West Madison Street, Ste 3500 Chicago, Illinois 60606 Telephone: (312) 726-7126 Facsimile: (312) 726-2506

2/103290.1

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

REEL: 027850 FRAME: 0616

Invention Title: HYDROPHOBIC SELF-ETCH DENTAL ADHESIVE COMPOSITIONS		
Inventor Name, Address & Citizenship	Assignee Name, Address and Citizenship:	
Byoung I Suh 91 Livery Court Oak Brook, IL 60523 (a US Citizen)	Bisco, Inc. 1100 W. Irving Park Road Schaumburg, Illinois 60193-3569 (a US Corporation)	
X Specification Attached Specification filed: As Serial No.:	Our Ref. No.: 00684.9200 (P02235US00)	
	ire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated iled on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.	
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN	N:	
Inventor hereby sells, assigns and transfer to the above-identified As United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all fore	eccipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified signee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the s, including Canada, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the eign countries, including Canada, to be obtained for said Invention by said e thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term	
Inventor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreem would conflict with this assignment and sale.	nent, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which	
said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equi will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related there	uest, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to ivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventor and eto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and stain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters patent essary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and	scal.	
Bypung I. Suh Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the Sta	Dated atc of ILLINOIS this 15th day of FEBRUARY, 2012.	
Gudrew Gwaricki Signed	ate of ILLINOIS this 15th day of FEBRUARY, 2012. OFFICIAL SEARCH MARKON MINOR COUNTY OF Residence: County of Residence: County of Residence:	
ANDREW WANICKI	County of Residence:COOK	
Printed NOTE: Notarization is recommended but not required.	853242.1	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PATENT	

ICE MILLER LLP

200 West Madison Street, Ste 3500 Chicago, Illinois 60606 Telephone: (312) 726-7126 Facsimile: (312) 726-2506

^{2/1032}RECORDED: 02/16/2012

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Invention Title: HYDROPHOBIC SELF-ETCH DENTAL ADHESIVE COMPOSITIONS	
Inventor Name, Address & Citizenship	Assignee Name, Address and Citizenship:
Liang Chen 716 W. Weathersfield Way Schaumburg, IL 60193 (a Citizen of China)	Bisco, Inc. 1100 W. Irving Park Road Schaumburg, Illinois 60193-3569 (a US Corporation)
x Specification Attached Specification filed: As Serial No.:	Our Ref. No.: 00684.9200 (P02235US00)
above, a patent application executed of even date is attached or was filed under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in	the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and the United States and in any and all foreign countries.
Inventor hereby sells, assigns and transfer to the above-identified Assig United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, i United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign	cipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified gnee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the including Canada, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the n countries, including Canada, to be obtained for said Invention by said hereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term
Inventor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreemen would conflict with this assignment and sale.	it, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which
said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equiva will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto	st, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to dents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventor and and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignce or its designce any and in, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters patent sary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and se	al.
Liang Chen	2/14/2U2
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the State	of ILLINDIS this 14th day of FEBRUARY, 2012.
AND REW IWANICKI Printed No commission E	Mickly My Commission Expires: 07-03-20/3 All CHIMODS AND COMMISSION Expires: 07-03-20/3 County of Residence: 07-03-20/3
AND REW WANICK! AND PUBLISHED Printed HODEN PORTS	County of Residence:COOK
NOTE: Notarization is recommended but not required.	853242.1

PATENT

REEL: 027850 FRAME: 0617